4.0 2.0 ± 0.1 1.5 +0.1
- 0
1.7 ± 0.1
24
.0
 ±
 0

TA
L
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER STANDARD SMI CRYSTALS
PACKAGE DATA
92  M  240 – 12  (A)
Package Type
Circuit Calibration Condition
Package Type
Load Capacitance (CL)
Frequency Designator
CIRCUIT CALIBRATION CONDITION
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 12 pF (Optional)
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 30 pF (Optional)
Series Resonance = S (Optional)
PACKAGE
92SMX(A)
92SMX(C)
49SMX-CB(N)
FREQUENCY
240 = 24.000 MHz
240 = 24.000 MHz
240 = 24.000 MHz
SMI PART NO.
92M240-12(A)
92M240-30(C)
CB240S(N)
Order by SMI Part No.
Package
Item 92SMX(C)92SMX(A)
COVER
BASE
SEALING
TERMINAL PLATING
Plastic
Plastic
Press-fit
(2x6mm built-in)
Solder
Ceramic
Ceramic
Glass-frit
Gold
49SMX-CB(N)
Metal
Glass in metal
Resistance-weld
Gold
2.
4
1.
1
2.
4
3.
5
2.62.482.6
5.08
SOLDERING PATTERN
for 92SMX(A) & 92SMX(C)
5.08
2.6 2.48 2.6
1.
8